
2012 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-36   Conf: 9-12   Home: 7-13   Away: 7-15   Neutral: 5-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (286), Opp (335)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (3), Crisante (1), Stephens (1), Zavodny (1), Opp (3)   Picked
Off: Strickland (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Allen (5), Donovan (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (128-160), Allen (54-67),
Ball (36-43), DiMartino (24-30), Donovan (8-11), Nordan (4-7), Lester (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Allen, Kelby .306 50-48 144 17 44 6 1 4 21 64 .444 7 3 22 1 .351 0 3 1-1 180 33 8 .964
17 Crisante, Meredith .295 55-55 166 31 49 9 0 9 30 85 .512 8 1 22 0 .330 1 4 15-15 53 8 2 .968
6 Shivock, Sammi .278 52-52 158 31 44 8 1 6 32 72 .456 17 0 14 2 .347 1 3 4-5 62 114 7 .962
11 Law, Jenny .263 55-55 160 21 42 7 1 2 23 57 .356 10 1 19 0 .310 0 6 2-5 74 5 2 .975
14 Stephens, Jill .243 43-34 103 22 25 4 0 4 14 41 .398 17 1 19 0 .355 0 5 5-6 21 0 0 1.000
8 West, Kaylee .228 55-55 145 14 33 8 1 1 15 46 .317 14 0 18 2 .294 1 6 0-0 436 20 5 .989
16 Woods, Bridgett .226 52-47 106 23 24 2 2 7 19 51 .481 9 1 41 1 .293 0 4 2-3 38 84 18 .871
7 Strickland, Kelly .221 50-50 136 16 30 0 1 6 21 50 .368 8 3 28 0 .277 1 5 2-2 105 105 4 .981
12 Zavodny, Katie .351 36-31 97 22 34 2 1 0 5 38 .392 3 0 10 0 .370 0 3 12-15 31 3 3 .919
2 Nichols, Hanna .250 24-17 48 6 12 2 0 1 10 17 .354 5 0 8 1 .315 1 3 1-1 8 13 1 .955
15 Donovan, Amber .202 41-35 99 13 20 10 0 3 15 39 .394 17 5 28 1 .344 1 2 0-0 35 5 0 1.000
4 Lester, Sydnei .182 11-1 11 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .455 1 0 8 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
5 Robinson, Megan .167 17-3 18 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .167 0 2 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Nordan, Grace .146 30-13 41 4 6 2 0 0 5 8 .195 0 0 12 0 .143 1 2 0-0 3 13 3 .842
1 Sciolino, Marybeth .000 28-2 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
21 Crisp, Jamie .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 DeYmaz, Emily .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Ball, Chandler .000 40-26 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 34 2 .947
3 DiMartino, Alyssa .000 42-25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 80 1 .988
Totals .256 55-55 1439 235 368 60 8 44 211 576 .400 117 17 257 8 .318 7 46 44-53 1059 521 57 .965
Opponents .323 55-55 1454 312 470 53 6 52 274 691 .475 168 24 184 10 .398 18 48 64-80 1095 454 73 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 DiMartino, Alyssa 4.72 8-20 42 25 11 0-1 2 178.0 247 144 120 51 67 29 4 25 .325 13 9 3 5 21
23 Ball, Chandler 5.56 10-12 40 26 11 0-1 0 158.2 196 145 126 105 110 19 1 26 .313 19 14 2 12 25
22 Nordan, Grace 7.29 1-4 7 4 1 0-0 0 16.1 27 23 17 12 7 5 1 1 .391 2 1 0 1 2
Totals 5.20 19-36 89 55 23 1 2 353.0 470 312 262 168 184 53 6 52 .323 34 24 5 18 48
Opponents 3.49 36-19 81 55 29 9 3 365.0 368 235 182 117 257 60 8 44 .256 20 17 1 7 46



2012 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Donovan, Amber 40 35 5 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 2 0
14 Stephens, Jill 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sciolino, Marybeth 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 West, Kaylee 461 436 20 5 .989 18 0 0 — 0 0
3 DiMartino, Alyssa 85 4 80 1 .988 4 24 6 .800 0 0
7 Strickland, Kelly 214 105 105 4 .981 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 Law, Jenny 81 74 5 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Crisante, Meredith 63 53 8 2 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Allen, Kelby 221 180 33 8 .964 2 54 13 .806 5 1
6 Shivock, Sammi 183 62 114 7 .962 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nichols, Hanna 22 8 13 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ball, Chandler 38 2 34 2 .947 0 36 7 .837 0 0
12 Zavodny, Katie 37 31 3 3 .919 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Woods, Bridgett 140 38 84 18 .871 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Nordan, Grace 19 3 13 3 .842 0 4 3 .571 0 0
4 Lester, Sydnei 6 4 1 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 DeYmaz, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Crisp, Jamie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Robinson, Megan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1637 1059 521 57 .965 45 128 32 .800 7 1
Opponents 1622 1095 454 73 .955 32 88 17 .838 7 0


